

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>29.03.2023</u>		<p>C482 No. 388 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Sachin, Advocate, for the applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Atul Kumar Sah, Deputy Advocate General, along with Mrs. Mamta Joshi, Brief Holder, for the State.</p> <p>Mr. D.K. Sharma, Advocate, along with Mr. Manish Bisht, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.</p> <p>On 02.03.2023, while passing the interim order, since the dispute was private in nature, arising out of a matrimonial discord, the parties were directed to appear in person.</p> <p>The complainant respondent No. 4 is present in person. Out of the four applicants, applicant Nos. 3 and 4 are reported to be not present. In their absence, there cannot be any fruitful mediation process.</p> <p>Hence, the order passed by this Court earlier i.e. on 02.03.2023, for making an effort for mediation is hereby recalled and the interim order passed on the said date would stand vacated.</p> <p>The respondent No. 4, who is present today, may file his counter affidavit within a period of three weeks from today.</p> <p>List thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 29.03.2023</p> <p style="font-size: small;">Mahinder/</p>