

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No. 388 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for the applicants.</li> <li>2. Mr. Saurabh Pandey, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li> <li>3. Mr. D.K. Sharma, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Manish Bisht, learned counsel for respondent No.4.</li> <li>4. Counter and rejoinder affidavits have been exchanged.</li> <li>5. List on 02.04.2024.</li> <li>6. Interim order dated 12.01.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b></p> <p>Dated 13.02.2024 Shiv</p>